
4th FIS-OPA Con�nental Cup 2016/2017

Sprint classic

FINAL RESULTS
Zwiesel (GER) 17.02.2017 Star�me 14:30 End�me 16:15

Jury
TD GERMAN Robert SUI

TD Assistant BOEHM Frank GER

Chief of Compe��. KUCHLER Rainer GER

Courses
Course Laps HD MC TC Technique

Sprint 1.8km 1 37m 27m 54m classic

Weather
Weather Air Temp. Begin Air Temp. End Snow Temp. Begin Snow Temp. End Snow

light snow 0°C 2°C -1°C -1°C wet

Finals Men U20
# Bib FisCode Name Na�on Club Birthday Round

1 106 3190419 COLLET Mar�n FRA Chamonix 1997-03-22 A-Final

2 101 3190437 LAUDE Camille FRA S.A  meaudrais 1998-05-08 A-Final

3 107 3200733 UNGER Philipp GER Sv Stuetzengruen 1998-03-14 A-Final

4 102 3290600 DAPRA Simone ITA GRUPPO SCIATORI FIAMME GIALLE 1997-06-19 A-Final

5 104 3200668 VOGT Jacob GER Sg Holzhau 1997-07-23 A-Final

6 110 3100351 WILLIAMS Gareth CAN Telemark Nordic club 1997-08-23 A-Final

7 108 3510566 MATOSSI Livio SUI Sc Alpina st. moritz 1997-05-28 Semi Finals

8 121 3200786 FAESSLER Josef GER Sc Scheidegg 1998-03-13 Semi Finals

9 111 3510564 IMWINKELRIED Dario SUI Obergoms 1997-02-19 Semi Finals

10 112 3200732 BERGELT Franz GER Sv Neudorf 1998-03-19 Semi Finals

11 103 3200669 LEUPOLD Richard GER Sk Dresden-Niedersedlitz 1997-08-03 Semi Finals

12 105 3050267 MOSER Benjamin AUT SV Achensee-Tirol 1997-07-24 Semi Finals

13 115 3200651 DAUDERT Felix GER Wsv Bad lobenstein 1997-04-04 Quarter Finals

14 117 3290577 CORADAZZI Mar�n ITA C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. SCI 1998-08-31 Quarter Finals

15 119 3200737 LEISMUELLER Jakob GER Skiclub Partenkirchen 1997-09-30 Quarter Finals

16 128 3560141 MARKUN Luka SLO SD Gorje 1998-12-20 Quarter Finals

17 116 3200788 SCHELER Malik GER Sc Steinheid 1998-02-23 Quarter Finals

18 118 3200746 KRIEGER Lukas GER Sc Fischen 1998-11-05 Quarter Finals

19 124 3510584 GROND Maurus SUI Davos 1997-10-29 Quarter Finals

20 129 3290535 ARMELLINI MaBa ITA POL LE PRESE 1997-07-18 Quarter Finals

21 109 3190440 COMBEY Paul FRA C.S la feclaz 1997-05-28 Quarter Finals

22 113 3190429 CHAUTEMPS Arnaud FRA C.S la feclaz 1997-01-22 Quarter Finals

23 120 3150639 MANEK Jiri CZE Fischer Ski klub sumava vimperk 1998-05-19 Quarter Finals

24 126 3150635 KALIVODA Tomas CZE Fischer Ski klub sumava vimperk 1998-04-06 Quarter Finals

25 127 3200753 SCHOENEWALD Paul GER WSV Asbach 1998-06-30 Quarter Finals

26 114 3050266 MOOSMANN Tobias AUT SC Koessen-Tirol 1997-04-03 Quarter Finals

27 122 3050281 MRKONJIC Lukas AUT USV Fuschl-Salzburg 1999-02-22 Quarter Finals

28 123 3190476 TICHIT Pierre FRA S.C val de morteau 1998-03-12 Quarter Finals

29 125 3200752 KUCHLER Albert GER Spvgg Lam sp. ski 1998-11-30 Quarter Finals

30 130 3100412 RITCHIE Graham CAN Big Thunder Nordic 1998-09-23 Quarter Finals

Codex: 2931 Page 1 / 1

Timing & Data by RaceTimePro 17.02.2017 / 16:46 www.race�me.pro



4th FIS-OPA Con�nental Cup 2016/2017

Sprint classic

FINAL RESULTS
Zwiesel (GER) 17.02.2017 Star�me 11:00 End�me 12:15

Jury
TD GERMAN Robert SUI

TD Assistant BOEHM Frank GER

Chief of Compe��. KUCHLER Rainer GER

Courses
Course Laps HD MC TC Technique

Sprint 1.6km 1 37m 22m 47m classic

Weather
Weather Air Temp. Begin Air Temp. End Snow Temp. Begin Snow Temp. End Snow

partly cloudy 0°C 2°C -1°C -1°C wet

Finals Ladies U20
# Bib FisCode Name Na�on Club Birthday Round

1 2 3205506 RICHTER Julia GER Ssv Sayda 1997-08-31 A-Final

2 3 3195250 CHAMIOT MAITRAL Laura FRA C.S des saisies 1998-04-10 A-Final

3 1 3295322 COMARELLA Anna ITA G.S. FIAMME ORO MOENA 1997-03-12 A-Final

4 5 3205651 LOHMANN Lisa GER Wsv Oberhof 2000-11-09 A-Final

5 6 3155356 HAVLICKOVA Barbora CZE Fischer Ski klub sumava vimperk 2000-05-12 A-Final

6 7 3205570 RYDZEK Cole:a GER Sc Oberstdorf 1997-06-06 A-Final

7 4 3195263 QUINTIN Lena FRA S.C grand bornand 1998-05-17 Semi Finals

8 18 3195289 DOLCI Flora FRA A.S edelweiss 1999-10-09 Semi Finals

9 9 3295370 FRANCHI Francesca ITA GS FIAMME GIALLE 1997-12-24 Semi Finals

10 12 3105224 WEAVER Katherine CAN Hollyburn Xc ski club 1997-04-03 Semi Finals

11 8 3195239 GROS Cecile FRA Etoile Spor�ve vallouisienne 1997-02-22 Semi Finals

12 10 3205508 DOTZAUER Lisa GER VSC Klingenthal 1997-12-15 Semi Finals

13 11 3515254 SCHNIDER Selina SUI Davos 1997-10-06 Quarter Finals

14 17 3565084 KLEMENCIC Nina SLO TSK Triglav Kranj 1998-02-03 Quarter Finals

15 25 3105270 GRANSTROM Beth CAN Revelstoke Nordic 2000-12-01 Quarter Finals

16 13 3055118 ACHLEITNER Lisa AUT LLC Region Angerberg-Tirol 1997-01-18 Quarter Finals

17 16 3055126 JUPPE Anna AUT ASKOE Villach-Kaernten 1999-09-14 Quarter Finals

18 19 3515284 VIGLINO Aurora SUI Davos 1999-05-14 Quarter Finals

19 20 3205599 BAUM Katharina GER SZ Brend 1998-11-28 Quarter Finals

20 24 3105260 SIM Jenna CAN Hollyburn Cross country ski team 1999-05-02 Quarter Finals

21 15 3205615 MAYER Celine GER Sc Oberstdorf 1998-02-22 Quarter Finals

22 22 3495122 IGLESIAS Lydia ESP ANEC 1997-04-14 Quarter Finals

23 23 3205598 NIEDLING Mara GER Swv Goldlauter 1998-06-17 Quarter Finals

24 27 3105264 ANDAL Kaia CAN Caledonia Nordic ski club 1999-02-24 Quarter Finals

25 30 3105275 ELLIOTT Elizabeth CAN Revelstoke Nordic 2000-07-30 Quarter Finals

26 14 3295342 DE ZOLT PONTE Chiara ITA C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. SCI 1998-04-10 Quarter Finals

27 21 3055113 PFENNICH Julia AUT USC Maishofen-Salzburg 1997-08-24 Quarter Finals

28 26 3105262 BRITTIN Alana CAN Revelstoke Nordic 2000-08-17 Quarter Finals

29 28 3515300 KAUFMANN Seraina SUI Raeta Chur 1999-02-25 Quarter Finals

30 29 3565092 RUPNIK Neza SLO Tsk Jub dol pri ljubljani 1998-07-17 Quarter Finals

Entries 30 Ranked 30 DNS 0 DNF 0 DSQ 0

Robert WEISS (GER)

Race Secretary

Robert GERMAN (SUI)

TD FIS
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4th FIS-OPA Con�nental Cup 2016/2017

Sprint classic

FINAL RESULTS
Zwiesel (GER) 17.02.2017 Star�me 14:50 End�me 16:35

Jury
TD GERMAN Robert SUI

TD Assistant BOEHM Frank GER

Chief of Compe��. KUCHLER Rainer GER

Courses
Course Laps HD MC TC Technique

Sprint 1.8km 1 37m 27m 54m classic

Weather
Weather Air Temp. Begin Air Temp. End Snow Temp. Begin Snow Temp. End Snow

light snow 0°C 2°C -1°C -1°C wet

Finals Men
# Bib FisCode Name Na�on Club Birthday Round

1 164 3290027 RIGONI Sergio ITA G.S. FIAMME ORO MOENA 1986-04-27 A-Final

2 151 3190370 ARNAULT Clement FRA Autrans 1990-05-26 A-Final

3 155 3290357 BERTOLINA Mirco ITA CS CARABINIERI 1991-05-11 A-Final

4 152 3510207 KINDSCHI Joeri SUI SAS Bern 1986-10-08 A-Final

5 153 3290446 ZELGER Stefan ITA C.S. FORESTALE DELLO STATO 1995-09-09 A-Final

6 173 3290407 SALVADORI Giandomenico ITA GRUPPO SCIATORI FIAMME GIALLE 1992-10-08 A-Final

7 160 3190268 BACKSCHEIDER Adrien FRA Douane - Gerardmer Ski Nordique 1992-08-07 Semi Finals

8 176 3050158 LIEDERER Niklas AUT WSV Ramsau a. Dachstein-Steiermark 1991-09-22 Semi Finals

9 161 3190230 GOALABRE Paul FRA ARMEES-EMHM SC Queyras 1991-09-26 Semi Finals

10 172 3290510 DELLAGIACOMA Tommaso ITA G.S. FIAMME ORO MOENA 1996-09-08 Semi Finals

11 165 3290432 PELLEGRIN Sebas�ano ITA G.S. FIAMME ORO MOENA 1994-02-04 Semi Finals

12 174 3150549 SELLER Ludek CZE Dukla Liberecc 1995-07-11 Semi Finals

13 154 3150570 NOVAK Michal CZE Dukla Liberec 1996-10-26 Quarter Finals

14 162 3190280 TARANTOLA Damien FRA Chamonix Mont Blanc 1991-10-14 Quarter Finals

15 178 3150035 KOZISEK Dusan CZE Dukla Liberec 1983-04-25 Quarter Finals

16 157 3510428 HOESLI Corsin SUI Sarsura Zernez 1992-05-16 Quarter Finals

17 163 3050198 HABENICHT Tobias AUT SU Klagenfurt-Kaernten 1993-09-27 Quarter Finals

18 166 3510534 KLEE Beda SUI Speer Ebnat kappel 1996-06-16 Quarter Finals

19 169 3290450 PRADEL Gianluca ITA G.S. FIAMME ORO MOENA 1994-12-26 Quarter Finals

20 170 3510548 PFAEFFLI Gian Flurin SUI Bernina Pontresina 1996-10-09 Quarter Finals

21 156 3510289 INNIGER Mathias SUI Adelboden 1988-07-04 Quarter Finals

22 168 3100267 LAPOINTE Simon CAN Skinouk 1993-08-18 Quarter Finals

23 177 3510416 SCHAAD Fabian SUI Drusberg 1992-01-01 Quarter Finals

24 179 3200698 SPOETZL Thomas GER Sc Oberstdorf 1996-11-27 Quarter Finals

25 180 3200464 HERZOG Daniel GER Spvgg Oberkreuzberg 1993-04-01 Quarter Finals

26 158 3200121 KUEHNE Andy GER WSC Erzgebirge Oberwiesenthal 1987-11-19 Quarter Finals

27 159 3200331 WICK Thomas GER SC Motor Zella-Mehlis 1991-04-12 Quarter Finals

28 167 3200616 VOSSHAGE Eric GER WSV Schmiedefeld 1996-06-16 Quarter Finals

29 171 3200511 HAUBER Thomas GER Sc Pfronten 1994-01-26 Quarter Finals

30 175 3510421 DANUSER Marius SUI Sc Vae�s 1992-06-08 Quarter Finals
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4th FIS-OPA Con�nental Cup 2016/2017

Sprint classic

FINAL RESULTS
Zwiesel (GER) 17.02.2017 Star�me 11:20 End�me 12:35

Jury
TD GERMAN Robert SUI

TD Assistant BOEHM Frank GER

Chief of Compe��. KUCHLER Rainer GER

Courses
Course Laps HD MC TC Technique

Sprint 1.6km 1 37m 22m 47m classic

Weather
Weather Air Temp. Begin Air Temp. End Snow Temp. Begin Snow Temp. End Snow

partly cloudy 0°C 2°C -1°C -1°C wet

Finals Ladies
# Bib FisCode Name Na�on Club Birthday Round

1 51 3295241 GANZ Caterina ITA GRUPPO SCIATORI FIAMME GIALLE 1995-11-13 A-Final

2 65 3205422 BELGER Julia GER WSC Ergebirge Oberwiesenthal 1994-02-26 A-Final

3 69 3205407 FINK Pia GER SV Bremelau 1995-07-10 A-Final

4 58 3205298 EICHHORN Theresa GER SV Biberau 1992-07-01 A-Final

5 53 3205434 KREHL Sofie GER SC Oberstdorf 1995-09-22 A-Final

6 62 3515252 MEIER Alina SUI Davos 1996-02-19 A-Final

7 55 3155314 BEROUSKOVA Katerina CZE Sport Club plzen 1991-09-10 Semi Finals

8 57 3295170 BAUDIN Francesca ITA Gruppo Sciatori Fiamme Gialle 1993-11-25 Semi Finals

9 52 3205461 MANN Jenny GER WSC Erzgebirge Oberwiesenthal 1996-01-19 Semi Finals

10 67 3295244 ANTONIOL Erica ITA G.S. FIAMME ORO MOENA 1995-12-01 Semi Finals

11 63 3515302 WIDMER Heidi SUI SAS Bern 1991-02-28 Semi Finals

12 70 3295274 DEFRANCESCO Ilenia ITA C.S. ESERCITO 1996-02-12 Semi Finals

13 54 3205305 GIMMLER Laura GER SC Oberstdorf 1993-12-05 Quarter Finals

14 60 3055108 UNTERWEGER Lisa AUT SK RoBenmann-Steiermark 1995-02-04 Quarter Finals

15 66 3055093 SEEBACHER Anna Roswitha AUT SC Sparkasse Radstadt-Salzburg 1994-03-09 Quarter Finals

16 59 3295248 CANCLINI Alice ITA C.S. ESERCITO 1994-03-08 Quarter Finals

17 61 3205424 HERRMANN Nadine GER Bockauer SV 1995-12-21 Quarter Finals

18 68 3515267 WIESER Fabiana SUI Sarsura Zernez 1996-11-06 Quarter Finals

19 75 3565073 SLABANJA Manca SLO SK Ihan 1995-08-08 Quarter Finals

20 77 3105174 SERRATORE Mia CAN Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club 1996-11-06 Quarter Finals

21 56 3155186 SCHUETZOVA Sandra CZE CKS SKI Jilemnice 1991-10-21 Quarter Finals

22 71 3515236 ARNOLD Stefanie SUI Unterschächen 1996-01-01 Quarter Finals

23 72 3205124 SIEGEL Monique GER SC Norweger Annaberg 1989-01-01 Quarter Finals

24 74 3565065 KLEMENCIC Anita SLO TSK Triglav Kranj 1996-01-08 Quarter Finals

25 78 3105133 HICKS Annika CAN Canmore Nordic Ski Club 1991-06-26 Quarter Finals

26 64 3515112 STIFFLER Tatjana SUI SAS BErn 1988-11-10 Quarter Finals

27 73 3105194 CARRIER-LAFORTE Sophie CAN Skinouk 1995-06-20 Quarter Finals

28 76 3565039 RAZINGER Nika SLO TSK Bled 1993-10-05 Quarter Finals

29 79 3155288 KLEMENTOVA Andrea CZE Fischer Ski klub Sumava Vimperk 1995-10-12 Quarter Finals

30 80 3565053 EINFALT Lea SLO TSK Triglav Kranj 1994-05-19 Quarter Finals
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4th FIS-OPA Con�nental Cup 2016/2017

Sprint classic

QUALIFICATION RESULTLIST
Zwiesel (GER) 17.02.2017 Star�me 13:30 End�me 13:45

Jury
TD GERMAN Robert SUI

TD Assistant BOEHM Frank GER

Chief of Compe��. KUCHLER Rainer GER

Courses
Course Laps HD MC TC Technique

Sprint 1.8km 1 37m 27m 54m classic

Weather
Weather Air Temp. Begin Air Temp. End Snow Temp. Begin Snow Temp. End Snow

partly cloudy 0°C 2°C -1°C -1°C wet

Men U20
# Bib FisCode Name Na�on Club Birthday Total Diff Fis Points Qualified

1 70 3190437 LAUDE Camille FRA S.A  meaudrais 1998-05-08 4:12.26 119.52 Q

2 69 3290600 DAPRA Simone ITA GRUPPO SCIATORI FIAMME GIALLE 1997-06-19 4:12.40 +0.14 120.19 Q

3 80 3200669 LEUPOLD Richard GER Sk Dresden-Niedersedlitz 1997-08-03 4:12.48 +0.22 120.57 Q

4 71 3200668 VOGT Jacob GER Sg Holzhau 1997-07-23 4:13.56 +1.30 125.70 Q

5 86 3050267 MOSER Benjamin AUT SV Achensee-Tirol 1997-07-24 4:14.03 +1.77 127.94 Q

6 68 3190419 COLLET Mar�n FRA Chamonix 1997-03-22 4:15.16 +2.90 133.32 Q

7 79 3200733 UNGER Philipp GER Sv Stuetzengruen 1998-03-14 4:15.39 +3.13 134.41 Q

8 74 3510566 MATOSSI Livio SUI Sc Alpina st. moritz 1997-05-28 4:18.03 +5.77 146.97 Q

9 78 3190440 COMBEY Paul FRA C.S la feclaz 1997-05-28 4:18.53 +6.27 149.35 Q

10 75 3100351 WILLIAMS Gareth CAN Telemark Nordic club 1997-08-23 4:18.57 +6.31 149.54 Q

11 94 3510564 IMWINKELRIED Dario SUI Obergoms 1997-02-19 4:18.70 +6.44 150.16 Q

12 88 3200732 BERGELT Franz GER Sv Neudorf 1998-03-19 4:20.03 +7.77 156.48 Q

13 72 3190429 CHAUTEMPS Arnaud FRA C.S la feclaz 1997-01-22 4:20.51 +8.25 158.77 Q

14 84 3050266 MOOSMANN Tobias AUT SC Koessen-Tirol 1997-04-03 4:21.15 +8.89 161.81 Q

15 95 3200651 DAUDERT Felix GER Wsv Bad lobenstein 1997-04-04 4:23.08 +10.82 170.99 Q

16 87 3200788 SCHELER Malik GER Sc Steinheid 1998-02-23 4:23.31 +11.05 172.08 Q

17 103 3290577 CORADAZZI Mar�n ITA C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. SCI 1998-08-31 4:23.41 +11.15 172.56 Q

18 110 3200746 KRIEGER Lukas GER Sc Fischen 1998-11-05 4:24.02 +11.76 175.46 Q

19 81 3200737 LEISMUELLER Jakob GER Skiclub Partenkirchen 1997-09-30 4:24.80 +12.54 179.17 Q

20 106 3150639 MANEK Jiri CZE Fischer Ski klub sumava vimperk 1998-05-19 4:25.30 +13.04 181.55 Q

21 98 3200786 FAESSLER Josef GER Sc Scheidegg 1998-03-13 4:25.39 +13.13 181.98 Q

22 91 3050281 MRKONJIC Lukas AUT USV Fuschl-Salzburg 1999-02-22 4:25.80 +13.54 183.93 Q

23 85 3190476 TICHIT Pierre FRA S.C val de morteau 1998-03-12 4:26.72 +14.46 188.31 Q

24 76 3510584 GROND Maurus SUI Davos 1997-10-29 4:27.05 +14.79 189.88 Q

25 104 3200752 KUCHLER Albert GER Spvgg Lam sp. ski 1998-11-30 4:27.29 +15.03 191.02 Q

26 105 3150635 KALIVODA Tomas CZE Fischer Ski klub sumava vimperk 1998-04-06 4:27.86 +15.60 193.73 Q

27 96 3200753 SCHOENEWALD Paul GER WSV Asbach 1998-06-30 4:28.31 +16.05 195.87 Q

28 73 3560141 MARKUN Luka SLO SD Gorje 1998-12-20 4:28.88 +16.62 198.58 Q

29 99 3290535 ARMELLINI MaGa ITA POL LE PRESE 1997-07-18 4:28.98 +16.72 199.06 Q

30 83 3100412 RITCHIE Graham CAN Big Thunder Nordic 1998-09-23 4:30.24 +17.98 205.05 Q

31 108 3560127 LICEF Miha SLO SD Gorje 1997-01-14 4:31.45 +19.19 210.81

32 97 3560126 JENKO Andrej SLO TSK JUB Dol pri Ljubljani 1997-12-05 4:33.42 +21.16 220.18

33 82 3200723 KUNZ ESPINOSA Alois GER Wsv Aschau 1997-01-14 4:34.16 +21.90 223.70

34 102 3510587 KELLER Cedric SUI 1999-06-20 4:34.22 +21.96 223.98

35 90 3100365 MACISAAC-JONES Michael CAN Rocky Mountain racers 1997-10-14 4:34.72 +22.46 226.36

36 107 3200654 BUETTNER Christoph GER Sc Steinheid 1997-08-16 4:35.54 +23.28 230.26

37 77 3510588 RIEBLI Janik SUI 1998-10-27 4:39.17 +26.91 247.53

38 100 3200817 SCHLEGELMILCH Paul GER Swv Goldlauter heidersbach 1999-08-10 4:42.45 +30.19 263.13

39 109 3050294 MUEHLBACHER Fredrik AUT HSV Saalfelden-Salzburg 1998-01-30 4:44.23 +31.97 271.60

40 92 3510567 LOZZA Maurus SUI Zuoz 1998-10-05 4:45.09 +32.83 275.69

DNS

89 3510538 BRAENDLI Lauro SUI Davos 1997-03-11 DNS

93 3490289 VIGO DEL ARCO Mar� ESP H. BENASQUE 1997-12-22 DNS

101 3200846 GRAEF Paul GER Wsv Asbach 2000-03-23 DNS

Entries 43 Ranked 40 DNS 3 DNF 0 DSQ 0
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4th FIS-OPA Con�nental Cup 2016/2017

Sprint classic

QUALIFICATION RESULTLIST
Zwiesel (GER) 17.02.2017 Star�me 09:30 End�me 09:44

Jury
TD GERMAN Robert SUI

TD Assistant BOEHM Frank GER

Chief of Compe��. KUCHLER Rainer GER

Courses
Course Laps HD MC TC Technique

Sprint 1.6km 1 37m 22m 47m classic

Weather
Weather Air Temp. Begin Air Temp. End Snow Temp. Begin Snow Temp. End Snow

partly cloudy 0°C 2°C -1°C -1°C wet

Ladies U20
# Bib FisCode Name Na�on Club Birthday Total Diff Fis Points Qualified

1 1 3295322 COMARELLA Anna ITA G.S. FIAMME ORO MOENA 1997-03-12 4:26.59 126.39 Q

2 7 3205506 RICHTER Julia GER Ssv Sayda 1997-08-31 4:30.29 +3.70 143.04 Q

3 3 3195250 CHAMIOT MAITRAL Laura FRA C.S des saisies 1998-04-10 4:36.62 +10.03 171.54 Q

4 5 3195263 QUINTIN Lena FRA S.C grand bornand 1998-05-17 4:37.87 +11.28 177.16 Q

5 25 3205651 LOHMANN Lisa GER Wsv Oberhof 2000-11-09 4:40.23 +13.64 187.79 Q

6 8 3155356 HAVLICKOVA Barbora CZE Fischer Ski klub sumava vimperk 2000-05-12 4:40.62 +14.03 189.54 Q

7 2 3205570 RYDZEK Cole@a GER Sc Oberstdorf 1997-06-06 4:42.82 +16.23 199.45 Q

8 15 3195239 GROS Cecile FRA Etoile Spor�ve vallouisienne 1997-02-22 4:43.01 +16.42 200.30 Q

9 12 3295370 FRANCHI Francesca ITA GS FIAMME GIALLE 1997-12-24 4:43.68 +17.09 203.32 Q

10 20 3205508 DOTZAUER Lisa GER VSC Klingenthal 1997-12-15 4:44.20 +17.61 205.66 Q

11 10 3515254 SCHNIDER Selina SUI Davos 1997-10-06 4:44.78 +18.19 208.27 Q

12 6 3105224 WEAVER Katherine CAN Hollyburn Xc ski club 1997-04-03 4:45.84 +19.25 213.04 Q

13 9 3055118 ACHLEITNER Lisa AUT LLC Region Angerberg-Tirol 1997-01-18 4:48.21 +21.62 223.71 Q

14 11 3295342 DE ZOLT PONTE Chiara ITA C.S. CARABINIERI SEZ. SCI 1998-04-10 4:49.03 +22.44 227.40 Q

15 22 3205615 MAYER Celine GER Sc Oberstdorf 1998-02-22 4:50.71 +24.12 234.96 Q

16 18 3055126 JUPPE Anna AUT ASKOE Villach-Kaernten 1999-09-14 4:51.14 +24.55 236.90 Q

17 13 3565084 KLEMENCIC Nina SLO TSK Triglav Kranj 1998-02-03 4:52.90 +26.31 244.82 Q

18 21 3195289 DOLCI Flora FRA A.S edelweiss 1999-10-09 4:53.31 +26.72 246.66 Q

19 14 3515284 VIGLINO Aurora SUI Davos 1999-05-14 4:53.86 +27.27 249.14 Q

20 19 3205599 BAUM Katharina GER SZ Brend 1998-11-28 4:54.96 +28.37 254.09 Q

21 17 3055113 PFENNICH Julia AUT USC Maishofen-Salzburg 1997-08-24 4:55.76 +29.17 257.69 Q

22 16 3495122 IGLESIAS Lydia ESP ANEC 1997-04-14 4:55.77 +29.18 257.74 Q

23 28 3205598 NIEDLING Mara GER Swv Goldlauter 1998-06-17 5:02.01 +35.42 285.83 Q

24 24 3105260 SIM Jenna CAN Hollyburn Cross country ski team 1999-05-02 5:06.84 +40.25 307.57 Q

25 30 3105270 GRANSTROM Beth CAN Revelstoke Nordic 2000-12-01 5:08.58 +41.99 315.40 Q

26 26 3105262 BRITTIN Alana CAN Revelstoke Nordic 2000-08-17 5:10.44 +43.85 323.77 Q

27 33 3105264 ANDAL Kaia CAN Caledonia Nordic ski club 1999-02-24 5:12.65 +46.06 333.72 Q

28 31 3515300 KAUFMANN Seraina SUI Raeta Chur 1999-02-25 5:16.38 +49.79 350.51 Q

29 23 3565092 RUPNIK Neza SLO Tsk Jub dol pri ljubljani 1998-07-17 5:21.60 +55.01 374.01 Q

30 32 3105275 ELLIOTT Elizabeth CAN Revelstoke Nordic 2000-07-30 6:05.16 +1:38.57 570.08 Q

DNS

4 3205496 SAUERBREY Katherine GER SC Steinbach-Hallenberg 1997-05-05 DNS

27 3205492 SCHAEFER Melanie GER Scm Zella-mehlis 1997-02-16 DNS

29 3025001 VILA OBIOLS Carola AND 1999-01-19 DNS

Entries 33 Ranked 30 DNS 3 DNF 0 DSQ 0

Robert WEISS (GER)

Race Secretary

Robert GERMAN (SUI)

TD FIS
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4th FIS-OPA Con�nental Cup 2016/2017

Sprint classic

QUALIFICATION RESULTLIST
Zwiesel (GER) 17.02.2017 Star�me 13:42 End�me 14:05

Jury
TD GERMAN Robert SUI

TD Assistant BOEHM Frank GER

Chief of Compe��. KUCHLER Rainer GER

Courses
Course Laps HD MC TC Technique

Sprint 1.8km 1 37m 27m 54m classic

Weather
Weather Air Temp. Begin Air Temp. End Snow Temp. Begin Snow Temp. End Snow

partly cloudy 0°C 2°C -1°C -1°C wet

Men
# Bib FisCode Name Na�on Club Birthday Total Diff Fis Points Qualified

1 125 3190370 ARNAULT Clement FRA Autrans 1990-05-26 4:03.66 57.44 Q

2 115 3510207 KINDSCHI Joeri SUI SAS Bern 1986-10-08 4:04.67 +1.01 62.41 Q

3 120 3290446 ZELGER Stefan ITA C.S. FORESTALE DELLO STATO 1995-09-09 4:05.43 +1.77 66.16 Q

4 134 3150570 NOVAK Michal CZE Dukla Liberec 1996-10-26 4:05.86 +2.20 68.27 Q

5 123 3290357 BERTOLINA Mirco ITA CS CARABINIERI 1991-05-11 4:06.61 +2.95 71.97 Q

6 133 3510289 INNIGER Mathias SUI Adelboden 1988-07-04 4:07.42 +3.76 75.96 Q

7 126 3510428 HOESLI Corsin SUI Sarsura Zernez 1992-05-16 4:07.93 +4.27 78.47 Q

8 148 3200121 KUEHNE Andy GER WSC Erzgebirge Oberwiesenthal 1987-11-19 4:08.68 +5.02 82.16 Q

9 130 3200331 WICK Thomas GER SC Motor Zella-Mehlis 1991-04-12 4:09.00 +5.34 83.74 Q

10 172 3190268 BACKSCHEIDER Adrien FRA Douane - Gerardmer Ski Nordique 1992-08-07 4:09.20 +5.54 84.72 Q

11 116 3190230 GOALABRE Paul FRA ARMEES-EMHM SC Queyras 1991-09-26 4:10.87 +7.21 92.95 Q

12 114 3190280 TARANTOLA Damien FRA Chamonix Mont Blanc 1991-10-14 4:11.04 +7.38 93.79 Q

13 145 3050198 HABENICHT Tobias AUT SU Klagenfurt-Kaernten 1993-09-27 4:11.24 +7.58 94.77 Q

14 135 3290027 RIGONI Sergio ITA G.S. FIAMME ORO MOENA 1986-04-27 4:11.28 +7.62 94.97 Q

15 113 3290432 PELLEGRIN Sebas�ano ITA G.S. FIAMME ORO MOENA 1994-02-04 4:11.36 +7.70 95.36 Q

16 137 3510534 KLEE Beda SUI Speer Ebnat kappel 1996-06-16 4:13.27 +9.61 104.77 Q

17 157 3200616 VOSSHAGE Eric GER WSV Schmiedefeld 1996-06-16 4:13.55 +9.89 106.15 Q

18 118 3100267 LAPOINTE Simon CAN Skinouk 1993-08-18 4:13.62 +9.96 106.49 Q

19 164 3290450 PRADEL Gianluca ITA G.S. FIAMME ORO MOENA 1994-12-26 4:13.86 +10.20 107.67 Q

20 147 3510548 PFAEFFLI Gian Flurin SUI Bernina Pontresina 1996-10-09 4:13.90 +10.24 107.87 Q

21 146 3200511 HAUBER Thomas GER Sc Pfronten 1994-01-26 4:14.00 +10.34 108.36 Q

22 161 3290510 DELLAGIACOMA Tommaso ITA G.S. FIAMME ORO MOENA 1996-09-08 4:14.21 +10.55 109.40 Q

23 112 3290407 SALVADORI Giandomenico ITA GRUPPO SCIATORI FIAMME GIALLE 1992-10-08 4:14.69 +11.03 111.76 Q

24 121 3150549 SELLER Ludek CZE Dukla Liberecc 1995-07-11 4:15.12 +11.46 113.88 Q

25 163 3510421 DANUSER Marius SUI Sc Vae�s 1992-06-08 4:15.17 +11.51 114.13 Q

26 142 3050158 LIEDERER Niklas AUT WSV Ramsau a. Dachstein-Steiermark 1991-09-22 4:15.25 +11.59 114.52 Q

27 143 3510416 SCHAAD Fabian SUI Drusberg 1992-01-01 4:15.37 +11.71 115.11 Q

28 122 3150035 KOZISEK Dusan CZE Dukla Liberec 1983-04-25 4:15.77 +12.11 117.08 Q

29 159 3200698 SPOETZL Thomas GER Sc Oberstdorf 1996-11-27 4:16.23 +12.57 119.35 Q

30 144 3200464 HERZOG Daniel GER Spvgg Oberkreuzberg 1993-04-01 4:16.67 +13.01 121.51 Q

31 141 3100287 IZQUIERDO-BERNIER Ricardo CAN Fondeurs Lauren�des 1995-04-30 4:17.05 +13.39 123.38

32 156 3200568 CEBULLA Marius GER SWV Goldlauter 1995-05-23 4:18.25 +14.59 129.29

33 149 3290418 PEROTTI Manuel ITA GRUPPO SCIATORI FIAMME GIALLE 1994-09-07 4:18.42 +14.76 130.13

34 127 3510480 STEINER Cedric SUI Davos 1995-07-30 4:18.47 +14.81 130.38

35 168 3200648 SCHUBERT Felian GER Slv Bernau 1995-12-22 4:18.93 +15.27 132.64

36 174 3290467 FERRARI Francesco ITA G.S. FIAMME ORO MOENA 1994-05-31 4:19.52 +15.86 135.55

37 139 3200560 MILDE Marco GER SC Monte Kaolino Hirschau e.V. 1995-02-15 4:20.08 +16.42 138.31

38 150 3100296 HILL ScoB James CAN Team Hardwood 1994-05-01 4:20.26 +16.60 139.19

39 129 3100251 MONCION-GROULX Dominique CAN Nakkertok Nordique 1993-07-29 4:20.34 +16.68 139.59

40 128 3560079 PROSEN Luka SLO TSK Bled 1991-03-14 4:20.55 +16.89 140.62

41 153 3050260 BLASSNIG Clemens AUT SC Seefeld 1993-10-02 4:20.64 +16.98 141.06

42 136 3200435 OLEX Max GER SC Partenkirchen 1989-03-24 4:21.14 +17.48 143.53

43 140 3100314 BRIAND Antoine CAN Skibec 1995-05-29 4:22.17 +18.51 148.60

44 158 3560062 KLAVZAR Bostjan SLO TSK Logatec 1990-07-17 4:22.22 +18.56 148.85

45 132 3100242 FOSTER Angus CAN Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club 1995-06-22 4:22.32 +18.66 149.34

46 131 3100316 HAMEL Olivier CAN Skibec Nordique 1996-09-20 4:23.08 +19.42 153.08

47 151 3350008 BIEDERMANN Michael LIE Nordic Club liechtenstein 1996-07-05 4:23.96 +20.30 157.42

48 170 3100301 LAMOUREUX Julien CAN Monteriski 1994-07-09 4:24.27 +20.61 158.94

49 117 3100227 THOMPSON Bob CAN Team Hardwood 1991-02-27 4:25.48 +21.82 164.90

50 162 3200710 GROSS Lukas GER PSV Schwarzenberg 1995-01-09 4:25.65 +21.99 165.74

51 138 3100310 BOEHMLER-DANDURAND Sebas�an CAN Canmore Nordic Ski Club 1993-04-18 4:25.69 +22.03 165.94
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4th FIS-OPA Con�nental Cup 2016/2017

Sprint classic

QUALIFICATION RESULTLIST
# Bib FisCode Name Na�on Club Birthday Total Diff Fis Points Qualified

52 166 3100321 DUMAS Alexis CAN Skibec 1995-04-25 4:27.17 +23.51 173.22

53 177 3200665 REICHELT Arne GER Sk Dresden-Niedersedlitz 1996-05-17 4:27.53 +23.87 175.00

54 124 3100248 LOCKE Julien CAN Black Jack Ski Club 1993-09-01 4:28.18 +24.52 178.20

55 154 3100332 SMITH Julian CAN Georgian Bay nordic 1996-01-22 4:29.29 +25.63 183.67

56 173 3510477 BASSETTI Giacomo SUI Molinera 1995-05-07 4:29.31 +25.65 183.76

57 165 3510510 DANUSER Dajan SUI Sc Vae�s 1996-01-01 4:31.10 +27.44 192.58

58 152 3100266 CARLYLE Jack CAN Soo Finnish nordic ski club 1993-01-19 4:31.80 +28.14 196.03

59 160 3100311 BYRAM Eric CAN Canmore Nordic Ski Club 1996-03-18 4:31.85 +28.19 196.27

60 176 3100244 HARDY Thomas CAN Telemark Cross Country Ski Club 1995-05-05 4:33.34 +29.68 203.61

61 175 3560107 CRV Benjamin SLO ND RATECE - PLANICA 1996-11-29 4:33.61 +29.95 204.94

62 169 3100291 CRISTOFANILLI Zachary CAN Club De ski de fond du Mont-Orford 1996-05-12 4:34.18 +30.52 207.75

63 167 3100398 HEBERT Antoine CAN Monteriski 1996-06-24 4:34.21 +30.55 207.90

64 171 3100360 GREER Sam CAN Highlands Trailblazers 1996-09-05 4:35.75 +32.09 215.48

65 178 3080013 LUTZ Leandro BRA Na�onal Team 1982-01-05 5:19.47 +1:15.81 430.80

DNS

111 3020003 ESTEVE ALTIMIRAS Irineu AND NEC 1996-06-21 DNS

119 3510479 RUEESCH Jason SUI Davos 1994-05-16 DNS

155 3290575 SERRA Daniele ITA S.C. VALLE MAIRA A.D. 1996-02-23 DNS

Entries 68 Ranked 65 DNS 3 DNF 0 DSQ 0

Robert WEISS (GER)

Race Secretary

Robert GERMAN (SUI)

TD FIS
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4th FIS-OPA Con�nental Cup 2016/2017

Sprint classic

QUALIFICATION RESULTLIST
Zwiesel (GER) 17.02.2017 Star�me 09:40 End�me 09:45

Jury
TD GERMAN Robert SUI

TD Assistant BOEHM Frank GER

Chief of Compe��. KUCHLER Rainer GER

Courses
Course Laps HD MC TC Technique

Sprint 1.6km 1 37m 22m 47m classic

Weather
Weather Air Temp. Begin Air Temp. End Snow Temp. Begin Snow Temp. End Snow

partly cloudy 0°C 2°C -1°C -1°C wet

Ladies
# Bib FisCode Name Na�on Club Birthday Total Diff Fis Points Qualified

1 34 3295241 GANZ Caterina ITA GRUPPO SCIATORI FIAMME GIALLE 1995-11-13 4:22.33 55.61 Q

2 50 3205461 MANN Jenny GER WSC Erzgebirge Oberwiesenthal 1996-01-19 4:22.75 +0.42 57.53 Q

3 38 3205434 KREHL Sofie GER SC Oberstdorf 1995-09-22 4:25.70 +3.37 71.03 Q

4 37 3205305 GIMMLER Laura GER SC Oberstdorf 1993-12-05 4:26.50 +4.17 74.69 Q

5 56 3155314 BEROUSKOVA Katerina CZE Sport Club plzen 1991-09-10 4:26.87 +4.54 76.38 Q

6 57 3155186 SCHUETZOVA Sandra CZE CKS SKI Jilemnice 1991-10-21 4:27.09 +4.76 77.38 Q

7 35 3295170 BAUDIN Francesca ITA Gruppo Sciatori Fiamme Gialle 1993-11-25 4:27.77 +5.44 80.49 Q

8 36 3205298 EICHHORN Theresa GER SV Biberau 1992-07-01 4:28.92 +6.59 85.76 Q

9 42 3295248 CANCLINI Alice ITA C.S. ESERCITO 1994-03-08 4:29.35 +7.02 87.72 Q

10 55 3055108 UNTERWEGER Lisa AUT SK RoCenmann-Steiermark 1995-02-04 4:30.05 +7.72 90.92 Q

11 49 3205424 HERRMANN Nadine GER Bockauer SV 1995-12-21 4:30.43 +8.10 92.66 Q

12 46 3515252 MEIER Alina SUI Davos 1996-02-19 4:30.71 +8.38 93.94 Q

13 43 3515302 WIDMER Heidi SUI SAS Bern 1991-02-28 4:31.56 +9.23 97.83 Q

14 44 3515112 STIFFLER Tatjana SUI SAS BErn 1988-11-10 4:32.04 +9.71 100.03 Q

15 54 3205422 BELGER Julia GER WSC Ergebirge Oberwiesenthal 1994-02-26 4:32.93 +10.60 104.10 Q

16 64 3055093 SEEBACHER Anna Roswitha AUT SC Sparkasse Radstadt-Salzburg 1994-03-09 4:35.72 +13.39 116.86 Q

17 52 3295244 ANTONIOL Erica ITA G.S. FIAMME ORO MOENA 1995-12-01 4:36.03 +13.70 118.28 Q

18 59 3515267 WIESER Fabiana SUI Sarsura Zernez 1996-11-06 4:39.48 +17.15 134.06 Q

19 39 3205407 FINK Pia GER SV Bremelau 1995-07-10 4:39.50 +17.17 134.15 Q

20 40 3295274 DEFRANCESCO Ilenia ITA C.S. ESERCITO 1996-02-12 4:40.86 +18.53 140.37 Q

21 53 3515236 ARNOLD Stefanie SUI Unterschächen 1996-01-01 4:43.55 +21.22 152.68 Q

22 41 3205124 SIEGEL Monique GER SC Norweger Annaberg 1989-01-01 4:43.68 +21.35 153.27 Q

23 47 3105194 CARRIER-LAFORTE Sophie CAN Skinouk 1995-06-20 4:44.33 +22.00 156.25 Q

24 60 3565065 KLEMENCIC Anita SLO TSK Triglav Kranj 1996-01-08 4:46.69 +24.36 167.04 Q

25 62 3565073 SLABANJA Manca SLO SK Ihan 1995-08-08 4:47.81 +25.48 172.17 Q

26 45 3565039 RAZINGER Nika SLO TSK Bled 1993-10-05 4:50.40 +28.07 184.01 Q

27 61 3105174 SERRATORE Mia CAN Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club 1996-11-06 4:51.32 +28.99 188.22 Q

28 58 3105133 HICKS Annika CAN Canmore Nordic Ski Club 1991-06-26 4:51.46 +29.13 188.86 Q

29 65 3155288 KLEMENTOVA Andrea CZE Fischer Ski klub Sumava Vimperk 1995-10-12 5:03.27 +40.94 242.89 Q

30 51 3565053 EINFALT Lea SLO TSK Triglav Kranj 1994-05-19 5:03.64 +41.31 244.58 Q

31 67 3085006 MOURA Bruna BRA Na�onal U23 Team 1994-04-24 6:13.49 +1:51.16 564.10

DNS

48 3960101 PETITJEAN Mathilde-Amivi TOG 1994-02-19 DNS

63 3105182 WHITE Sadie CAN Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club 1996-01-08 DNS

66 3515119 IMOBERDORF Rahel SUI SAS 1986-04-08 DNS

Entries 34 Ranked 31 DNS 3 DNF 0 DSQ 0

Robert WEISS (GER)

Race Secretary

Robert GERMAN (SUI)

TD FIS
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